4

East Williamson County Water
Treatment Plant Expansion
Contract Amendment

Presented by
Blake Kettler
Chief Planning Officer

>
e
.
(=
=
e
-
<<
»
)
>
=<
7
Q
N
S
.
aa)




&

Project Approach
2024

(+1.5 MGD)

48 — 60 in Parallel
Pipeline . 2 02 6
(>50 MGD capacity)

Short-term Expansion

Authority

Incorporate Existing
Trinity Well 2028

(+3-4 MGD)

Treatment Plant
EWCRWS System Expansion
Evaluation g

(+13 MGD)

Incorporate
Additional
Groundwater

2030-2040

Expansion r A

Expand Treatment
Plant

Brazos River




East Williamson County Water Treatment Plant Preliminary Site Plan

496

4

s 106 = \
- 1331

Maintenance |
Shop : Sludge ‘;
: e e o 1 v Lagoon #3 ‘
giseiig W : i |

: . N ] : Sludge \

: Lagoon #4 |

it

Clearwell #2

Stormwater
Retention Pond

Brazos River Authority

Google Earth

Image ©2025'Airbus




24

Brazos River Authority

East Williamson County Water Treatment Plant Current Site Plan

“Stormwater |
Retention Pond ' |

T Y \f;a " _,L y '
&7 11 Il
s i : I
. il
v |
, L7 |
Maintenance R i
Shop : L 3 i

1
> Sludge Lagoon #3 ludge Lagoon #4 Lr
|

TS |

? B N

2 “'T ol
|

| |

|

- %

i

il

Google Earth

Image ©2025'Airbus




4

>
e
.
(=
=
e
o)
<<
»
)
>
=<
7
Q
N
S
.
aa)

Professional Services Fee Overview

Original Authorization: $15,412,369
Proposed Increase: $300,000

Amended Project Total: $15,712,369

Meeting Date: May 19, 2025

Page



4

>
e
.
(=
=
e
-
<<
»
)
>
=<
7
Q
N
S
.
aa)

“BE |T RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Brazos River

Authority hereby authorizes the General Manager/CEO to increase the total not-
to-exceed amount of CDM Smith, Inc.’s East Williamson County Water
Treatment Plant Expansion Project professional services agreement up to a
maximum amount of $300,000.”



Brazos

*
RIVER AUTHORITY




Backup Slides

N\w Aj1aoyiny JI9A1Y SOozZeayqg



4

>
e
.
(=
=
e
-
<<
»
)
>
=<
7
Q
N
S
.
aa)

“BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Brazos
River Authority hereby authorizes the General Manager/CEO to
execute Amendment No. One to the Professional Services
Agreement with CDM Smith, Inc., for the East Williamson County
Water Treatment Plant Expansion project increasing the total not
to exceed amount by $84,000.”



Expansion Roadmap

We're Here

l pletion Date: TBD
Long-term Expansion
42+ MGD

13 MGD Plant Expansion (95% Design)
- Design impacted by recent rerate but will not
delay schedule

Short-term Expansion
27.5 MGD SW- 31.5* MGD Total

'N i o e i
- - - Addit 1 Pipel 60% D
“ Pipeline Expansion itional Pipeline (60% Design) .
Q " - Easement acquisition (critical path) - appraisals underway
Q 18.5 MGD - Provides increased capacity, redundancy, & dedicated lines

Trinity Well Infrastructure (100% Design)
Trinity Well - Initially limited by pipeline capacity
15.25 MGD - Bid package under development / Construction to begin Summer 2025
. - Will include a VFD to control blending ratio
- Construction impact to surface water treatment will be minimal

Filter and Clarifier Rerate
Assessment Rerate - Increase plant capacity from 12.6 to 14.5 MGD
12.6 MGD 14.5 MGD - Received TCEQ approval until August 2026 with additional
conditions related to turbidity that must be met before then.

| | | | 1 L 1
T T >

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

*Assumes 4 MGD from TW

>
N
o
o
e
=
)
=
<
o
<)
>
o
as
7 /)
S
N
()
B
==




ity (g

Author

Brazos River

EWC Average Day Demand & Plant Capacity, MGD

EWC Average Day Demands

2040 2050

—EWCWTP Treatment Capacity Average Daily Demands




&

>
N
o
o
e
=
)
=
<
o
<)
>
o
s
7 /)
S
N
()
B
==

Major changes include:

- Surveying services for the new property — Boundary, Topographic, Geotech (9
additional borings), THC

- Changes to the stormwater drainage plan to utilize existing terrain and avoid
committing larger areas for stormwater detention basins

- Larger Clearwell Design — due to the acquisition of the neighboring property, the
size approximately doubled from 2 to 4.25 MG (FYI-there is one 4.25 MG Clearwell
planned for 1D, and one for the long-term expansion, meaning our

total clearwell storage at final buildout will be approx. 10.5 MG)

- Modification of the existing On-Site Sewer Facility Permit for reuse with the new
maintenance building

- Extension of the perimeter fencing

- and relocation of sludge ponds 3 & 4 which will be located on the new property.
- Lagoons 1 & 2 are approximately 340 ft x 150 ft. (51,000 sqft)
- Lagoons 3 & 4 are approximately 386 ft x 173 ft (66,778 sqft)




